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general industry, federal-fiscal-year 2025

Standard

1910.1200 and
Minnesota Rules
5206.0700

1910.147

Minnesota Statutes
182.0676

Minn. R. 5205.0116
1910.212
1910.178
1910.134
1910.305

Minn. R 5205.1200 (3)
and (4)

1910.242

M.S. 182.653,
subdivision 8

Description

Hazard communication and employee right-to-know

Control of hazardous energy (lockout/tagout)

Safety committee

Carbon monoxide monitoring

Machine guarding — general requirements
Powered industrial trucks

Respiratory protection

Wiring methods, components and equipment

Inspections of cranes and hoists

Hand and portable powered tools and equipment

A Workplace Accident and Injury Reduction (AWAIR)
program

Frequency

434

222

180

175
160
152
150
136

114

108

98
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