

## Minnesota OSHA's most frequently cited standards in general industry, federal-fiscal-year 2025

Standard	Description	Frequency
1910.1200 and Minnesota Rules 5206.0700	Hazard communication and employee right-to-know	434
1910.147	Control of hazardous energy (lockout/tagout)	222
Minnesota Statutes 182.0676	Safety committee	180
Minn. R. 5205.0116	Carbon monoxide monitoring	175
1910.212	Machine guarding – general requirements	160
1910.178	Powered industrial trucks	152
1910.134	Respiratory protection	150
1910.305	Wiring methods, components and equipment	136
Minn. R 5205.1200 (3) and (4)	Inspections of cranes and hoists	114
1910.242	Hand and portable powered tools and equipment	108
M.S. 182.653, subdivision 8	A Workplace Accident and Injury Reduction (AWAIR) program	98

November 2025